Connections and splices
included in the link

Link View

Average loss value of the two

directions of a FasTesT
(simplex) measurement when
available for each wavelength

Tap to view the
margin for the
selected
measurement.

Link View [EEEETH Messages Main
Cable1_Fiber13 (OM3) @ Pass
Loss: 850 nm 2.38dB
1300 nm 1.31dB
Main Remote
o o
b .
N .
—_ )
[A] [E]

t 1
Cable11_Fiber14 (OM3) € Fail
Loss: 850 nm 11.47 dB

1300 nm 10.53 dB
Length: 526.1 m 7
Defeult: FasTesT Duplex WM.ofts
Duplex

Detailed View

Loss values —

ORL values_—

In a duplex measurement,
two links are tested at once
and a global pass/fail status
is available for each link.

Reference values_—

Test cord verification values —

Global
pass/fail status

Link View Detais Messages Main
Cable_Fiber2 ) Pass
Average Loss: 1310 nm 3.46 dB
1550 nm 4.40 dB
h B
ORL: 1310 nm 38.16 dB 28.24dB
1550 nm 44.25 dB 27.84dB
Main Remote
o €
o e
1 ’ hd
Start of End of th
the Link Link
Length: 4.4630 km < 171
Test Configuration Cable3.otts|
Simplex
ength of the link with pass/fail To ntetz]wgatﬁ
verdict roug
measurements
Indicates to which fiber
the measurement is
associated
Green indicates pass. Red indicates fail. Gray
indicates that no threshold was determined, or the
Unidirectional Pass/Fail configuration is set to No
s Main -—
Cable_Fiber1 (051) A>B B->A| @ Orail
Loss: 1310
1550
Average Loss: 1310 nm
1550 nm 20.91 dB
ORL: 1310 nm 40.23 dB 29.43 dB
1550 im 38.45dB 29.49 dB
Reference:  1310.nm 1.68 dBm
1550 nm 1.72 dem

TC Verfication: 1310 nm ||-0.07 dB.

1550 nm J0.11 dB
Average Loss: 1310 nm 006 dB

1550 nm 0.06 dB o
Reference: 1310 nm

1550 1m g

Jo.o1 a8

Cable_Fiber2 (0S1) a>B B->A @ Orail
Loss: 1310 nm |-5.03 dB Jo.00 8 G
1550 nm |-4.89 dB Jo.o1 d8

Average Loss: 1310 nm |-3.21 dB
1550 nm |-3.09 dB

1310 nm -32.17 dBm| -28.54 dBm
1550 nm 25.18 dbm IS

One test cord reference with MAX-045-ICERT-Q1-EA-E] (813377), 3/7/2022, 6:16:08 PM, reference grade.

Reference:

B - BT
Cable_Fiber1 (051) A>B B->A @ ©Orail
Loss: 131onmo.11 dB Jo.00 d8 G

1550 nm |-0.16 dB

Loopback reference, MAX-345-ICERT-Q1-EAEI (813377), 3/7/2022, 6:16:08 PM, reference grade.

Length: I|4.9 m ’T‘
Default |
Simplex
Link length in TeS(tj cord
currently grade

selected (reference or

~ |distance unit standard)

Model and serial number of the unit

the test was performed on

Length: 0.0m ‘ Store ‘

Default

Duplex

Results View

Fiber Certifier OLTS !

Cable11_Fiber14

FasTesT Link View Details Results Main
((:::i::::; 10/2/2015, 6:05 PM g
z::i::::: 10/2/2015, 6:05 PM g
E::i::::z 10/2/2015, 6:05 PM :
22:1:2&:: 10/2/2015, 6:05 PM z
z::i:g:zo 10/2/2015, 6:05 PM :
::::1:2::1; 10/2/2015, 6:06 PM :
o e 10/2/2015, 6:06 PM 3

Tap to see which standards areJ
pass or fail (Fiber Certifier).

—_— e

Default FasTesT Duplgx MM.ofts
To retest fibers using the same test To remove a t
Currently configuration and identification information, ;neastt;re:p?,n
selected test as well as the most recent reference taken. rom the fist.
configuration

Using the Power Meter, Source and VFL

Power Meter 1310 nm Reference: -22.47 dBm [¥SYesre XR
Power Meter: ‘ ds ‘ ‘ Reference | Tap to set the reference
Select the— measurement.
Store
wavelength(s) Tap to store the current
to use. \ Sl measurement in the
Source ¥ application.
SOUrCe: m——=Cantinuous (CW) -
Select the 1 1 8
wavelength(s) " u dB
to use and
modulation. ‘
Preference:
extToos  |——Tap to
VFL: Select access.
the Signal Tap again
type to use. Max.: 2.00 dB | to exit the
Default
tool mode.
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Quick Reference Guide

OLTS/Fiber Certifier

Optical Loss Test System

Identifying Measurements

Afile can contain more than one measurements. You can use preset, or custom identifiers to help
differentiate the measurements within the file.

Fiber Certifier oLTS Bl

If you are working with duplex
measurement files, there are two
Value columns, one for each
direction (only available on Fiber
Certifier units).

Identification
Apply to: |Next Acquisition
[ [ tdentier Value Increment | Filename &

Tap. Job 1D [
Company Your company E
Customer D

Items that
be Operator A D .
included in | |28 o Tomodly the
the name Commeants order Of f
’ Cable D Cable Notactve| (%] appearance o
Fiber 1D Fber 1 D the selected
identifiers in the
Room 128 Motactve B
name.

Hone Mot active ~

. . . Filename preview: Separator:  Underscore () - +—To select the

This preview is separator
updated | [RwEceRpan, Lol s " Increment... ‘ ‘ Clear Values between
automatically Revert to Factory Settings identifiers.
as you make

To set the incrementation

values:
porcrnce |
Identffier Auto Increment | Start Stop Step Format
Cable D (%] 1 99 3 #] Set the start,
Fiber ID [x] 1 a9 : # top and step
Lo L 3 i 3 #| values as
Activates auto | needed.

incrementation for identifier.

'Fiber 1D must reach the stop value before 'Cable ID" is incremented.

— — —
— — c—
— —
— — — ~—
— — — —
— —
— —
— —

For more information,

xn
>|||

refer to the user guide.



Using Test Configura

tions

Some preset test configurations are available on your unit, or you can create your own to include threshold
values, and, in the case of Fiber Certifier units, certification standards and link details, to suit your needs.

Fiber Certrfier oLTs ® i

est Configuration

Next Acquisition

/~ Default
RL, 2 connections, Custom Pass/Fail Thresholds

Select the

@) Example for Combined Certification

=/ One test cord, Reference grade, ORL, 2 connections, 10GBASE-S, Fibre Channel 1200-MM-SN-I (10G), 1SO/EE...

configuration

Yy Example for Custom Threshaolds
- ORL, 2 connections, Custom Pass/Fail Thresholds

you want to use™ |

Yy Example for IEEE_MM_10G Certification

"~/ One test cord, Reference grade, ORL, OM3 Multimode 50 um, 2 connections, 10GBASE-S

for the next

¢~ Example for ISO_IEC_11801 Certification

measu rement ~ One test cord, Reference grade, ORL, 2 connections, 1SO/IEC 11801-2010 8
I Example for IS0_IEC_14763 Certification
Tap -~/ One test cord, Reference grade, ORL, 2 connections, ISO/IEC 14763-3:2012 &
Current Measurement
Configuration " | pefault i
used for current——Two test cord, Reference grade, 051 Singlemode, 2 connections, Custom Pass/Fai Threshalds
measurement
‘ Duplicate ‘ ‘ Modify | | Delete ‘ ‘ Apply to ‘ ‘ Import | Export |
—~
| @] @_} Copies the selected configuration L
SO you can create a new one. Tap to change vaves
the configuration configuration so
settings it can be used
Link Definition | FasTesT 55'”:3” OPM Pass/Fai | ORL Pass/Fail g : on another unit.
[Defut | Adds existing
e T ¥ Applies an existing configurations
configuration to the  to the list.
Unspecified - current measurements.

- lest LonTiguration
E Avere it

ass/Fal:  Yes

:ment: Unidit

Irement: es
nspe

can be meashired

-

Modify the settings for your
configuration as needed. If you
want to include custom pass/fail
thresholds in your test
configuration, enter the
corresponding loss values.

Note: The tabs and menu items
displayed depend on the type

of unit you are using.

Test Configuration - Test Configuration

< Back

Note: For unidirectional tests, if the
Unidirectional Pass/Fail
parameter value is set to No, the
loss values on the Details tab will
appear in the gray background
(without pass/fail indicators).

Note: The Link Definition tab is
only available on the Fiber
Certifier units.

S it

Custom Pass/Fall Thresholds

Edit: 052 ~

[3¢] Fixed link loss thresholds

(3¢] pynamic loss budget

1310 | 600
1550 | 600

3u04uu|

Splice

Connector b.0o
First 2,00
Last 3,00

Revert to Factory Settings

Setting the Main and Remote Units

To set one of the unit as the main unit, perform a FasTesT reference on that unit. If you want to switch units,
simply perform a reference measurement on the other unit.

When taking a loopback reference, or when not using a reference, you will have to determine if the unit you are
using is the main or remote unit.

You can set the level of restrictions for the remote unit in the User Preferences window.

Setting a Reference

Setting the reference for your measurements is done with a assistant that will guide you through all of the steps
so that they are done in the proper order, and alert you should any problems arise. In such cases, the assistant
will indicate possible solutions.

Fiber Certifier OLTS E

-—

Details

FasTesT Messages

Singlemade Multimode

FasTesT

—
-—

FasTesT Duplex FasTesT Duplex

Reference
EXFO one test cord with MAX-945-ICERT-Q1-EA-EI (898744).

Fiber type | Wavelengths

0S1 Singlemode -
4/21/2016, 2:06 PM, standard grade.
-
[¢] 1550 nm
Te iquratio

Set New Reference

Custom Pass/Fail Thresholds

Test Configuration: Example for Custom Thresholds
+ Link ORL

051 Singlemode
2 connections

Example for Custom Thresholds

New Reference - Singlemode

» Method
Verification
Reference

Ready to test

Side-by-side
Provides the best referencing method. The main and remote units must o .J,
be nearby. =

Loopback
Can b performed when test units are too distant for a side-by-side )

:) Mo reference
Can be performed when test units are too distant for a side-by-side

reference. Cannot be used for certification.

Reference-grade test cords

EXFO strongly recommends to use reference-grade test cords to
produce repeatable measurements and avoid negative loss values,

Select the type of
reference you want to set.

Select if you are using reference
grade test cords.

Tap Next to access the next
step of the reference process.

Continue following the
instructions on-screen that will
be specific to the type you have
selected.

When you are done, tap Finish
to exit the assistant and begin
testing fibers.

Selecting Main Parameters and Starting FasTesT

— sl Fiber Certifier

Detais

Main

—
—

FasTesT Duplex

FasTesT

Singlemode Multimode

Once the test is configured
and you have taken a
reference measurement,
tap to start the FasTesT.

FasTesT

—
=

FasTesT Duplex

Reference
EXFO one test cord with MAX-945-ICERT-Q1-EA-ET (898744).
4/21/2016, 2:06 PM, standard grade.

Fber type / Wavelengths

051 Singlemode

[%] 1310 mm
[%¢] 1550 nm

Test Configdration: Example for Custom Thresholds
 Link ORL

051 Singlerjode FasTesT

2 connectiofis

Reference

Two test cord with MAX-940-5M1 S/N 858525.
9/23/2015, 5:22 PM, reference grade.

‘Wavelengths

[%¢] 1310 nm
[¢] 1550 nm

|

Example for Qustom Thresholds

Set New Reference

You can select the
wavelength to test and,
for Fiber Certifier
models, you can also
change the FasTesT
method and fiber type
(these selections may
already be set as part of
a specific test
configuration).

Defauft

Sending and Receiving Messages

EET Messages Main
Type your message Go to next fiber. 2:37PM
here, then tap Send. If . .
the other unit is not__| R :
currently displaying the II _
Messages tab, a pop-up ‘ o
notification appears |examole for Custom Thresholds

on-screen.
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